FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-13-2000





U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

ON FORM COVER SHEET

INAUÉMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type // .// .//	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Document ID #	Effective Date Month Day Year			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document				
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name American Medical Laboratories	10/04/2000			
Formerly				
	Acceptation			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ition Virginia			
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Labportal. Inc.				
Name Lapportal. Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA Labportal				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 14225 Newbrook Drive				
Address (line 2) PO Box 10841				
Address (line 3) Chantilly	Virginia/US 20153-0841			
City	State/Country Zip Code			
assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States an appointment of a domestic				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington PM ARX

**REEL: 002172 FRAME: 0647** 

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce				
Patent and Trademark Office				
TRADEMARK				

OMB 0651-0027				
Domestic R	Representative Name and Add	ess Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.	
Name	Edward J. Kondracki			
Address (line 1)	Miles & Stockbridge, P.C.			
Address (line 2)	1751 Pinnacle Drive			
Address (line 3)	Suite 500			
Address (line 4)	McLean, Virginia 22102-3833			
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area C	ode and Telephone Number 70	03-610-8627	
Name	Edward J. Kondracki			
Address (line 1)	Miles & Stockbridge, P.C.			
Address (line 2)	1751 Pinnacle Drive			
Address (line 3)	Suite 500			
Address (line 4)	McLean, Virginia 22102-3833			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # /				
Tradamark	Application Number(s) or Res	istration Number(s)	Mark if a dalish and a sun to a sun to a	
	Application Number(s) or Reg	` ' -	Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
75881819	demark Application Number(s)	Registr	ration Number(s)	
75881820				
73001020				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2				
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount for Pro	perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00	
	of Payment: Enclosed	X Deposit Account		
Deposit A		as say he showed to the session!		
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if additional fe Deposit	es can be charged to the account.)  Account Number:	# 50-1165	
	Authoriz	ation to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Edward J	J. Kondracki	Venal Vindra	0ctober 6, 2000	
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002172 FRAME: 0648

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, American Medical Laboratories, Inc. of Chantilly, Virginia ("AML") submitted a Complaint to the National Arbitration Forum ("The Forum") on July 10, 2000 against David A. Colondres, of Coppell, Texas ("Respondent") requesting that a Three Member Panel be convened to have a dispute between AML and Respondent regarding rights to the names LABPORTAL.COM and LAB-PORTAL.COM; decided in accordance with ICANN's Uniform Dispute Resolution Policy (UDRP);

WHEREAS, The Forum appointed a three member panel to decide the dispute;

WHEREAS, the appointed panel unanimously found (the "Decision") for AML and against Respondent and ordered (the "Order") the subject domain names, to wit: LABPORTAL.COM and LAB-PORTAL.COM transferred from Respondent to AML; and

WHEREAS, AML is owner of the trademark LABPORTAL, Serial No. 75/881,819 and the servicemark LABPORTAL.COM, Serial No. 75/881,820 and desires to transfer all rights, title and interest in said trademark and servicemark, the good will of the business associated therewith and all its rights, title and interest to the domain names LABPORTAL.COM and LAB-PORTAL.COM and any and all rights and interest granted under and flowing from the Decision and the Order to LabPortal, Inc. of Chantilly, Virginia.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AML does hereby transfer to LabPortal, Inc. all its rights, title and interest unto said marks LABPORTAL and LABPORTAL.COM, including the goodwill of the business associated with said marks, and any and all rights granted and flowing to AML under the Decision of the Forum with respect to the domain names LABPORTAL.COM and LAB-PORTAL.COM.

AMERICAN MEDICAL LABORATORIES, INC.

By: Jay D. Tyler

Executive VP Operations

#9121324 v1 - Assignment for AML

**RECORDED: 10/10/2000** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002172 FRAME: 0649